South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 03:25:15 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 4436 General Bill, By B.O. Baker, R.B. Brown, D.M. Bruce, C.D. Chamblee, H.H. Clyborne, M.J. Cooper, Davenport,
Fair, E.M. Fant, T.L. Farr, J.G. Felder, Glover, Haskins, M.F. Jaskwhich, J.C. Johnson, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, Koon,
Littlejohn, S.G. Manly, Martin, W.S. McCain, D.A. Moss, J.H. Nesbitt, Phillips, T.F. Rogers, Sharpe, R. Smith, Vaughn,
C.C. Wells and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-520, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the forfeiture of property used or
connected with the illegal use of a narcotic or controlled substance, so as to authorize the forfeiture of a motor vehicle which is
used to facilitate any transaction to purchase or sell controlled substances and their compounds and delete provisions
authorizing the forfeiture if the vehicle contained a certain amount of these narcotics or controlled substances and references
that the quantities referred to in this Section refer to controlled substances or any combinations of them.

01/23/90
01/23/90
04/04/90
04/10/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/12/90
04/17/90
04/17/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-9
Debate interrupted HJ-34

Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-199

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Page 1 of 1



