South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 03:25:15 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

House

01/23/90

H 4436 General Bill, By B.O. Baker, R.B. Brown, D.M. Bruce, C.D. Chamblee, H.H. Clyborne, M.J. Cooper, Davenport, Fair, E.M. Fant, T.L. Farr, J.G. Felder, Glover, Haskins, M.F. Jaskwhich, J.C. Johnson, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, Koon, Littlejohn, S.G. Manly, Martin, W.S. McCain, D.A. Moss, J.H. Nesbitt, Phillips, T.F. Rogers, Sharpe, R. Smith, Vaughn, C.C. Wells and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-520, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the forfeiture of property used or connected with the illegal use of a narcotic or controlled substance, so as to authorize the forfeiture of a motor vehicle which is used to facilitate any transaction to purchase or sell controlled substances and their compounds and delete provisions authorizing the forfeiture if the vehicle contained a certain amount of these narcotics or controlled substances and references that the quantities referred to in this Section refer to controlled substances or any combinations of them.

01/23/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20
04/04/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-9
04/10/90	House	Debate interrupted HJ-34
04/11/90	House	Amended HJ-17
04/11/90	House	Read second time HJ-17
04/12/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-199
04/17/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
04/17/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Introduced and read first time HJ-20